



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5755/2022 & CRL.M.A.22660/2022**

AMIT KUMAR & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh,
Mr. Abhishek Singh and Mr. Manish
Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

07.02.2023

%

List on 03rd August, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 7, 2023

st