



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5755/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22660/2022
AMIT KUMAR & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP with
SI Aman Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **25.01.2024**

1. None is appearing for the respondent no. 2 nor has reply been filed.
2. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent no. 2 to file the reply, if it is so advised, within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
3. List on 1st August, 2024.
4. *Interim* order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 25, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any