



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5755/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22660/2022**

AMIT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Mr.
Tarshith Bhardwaj, Mr. Deepanshu
Mahajan, Mr. Anuj Shukla,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State.
SI Vivek Kumar (D-6573), PS Neb
Sarai

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.08.2024

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. Let court notice be issued to the learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 informing him about the next date of hearing.
3. It is made clear that if there is no appearance on behalf of Respondent No.2 on the next date of hearing, this Court shall proceed ahead with the matter in their absence.
4. List on 23.10.2024.
5. Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

hsk