



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5755/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22660/2022

AMIT KUMAR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh,
Mr. Tarshith Bhardwaj,
Ms. Neetu Rani & Mr.
Tejendra Pratap Singh,
Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh,
APP for the State
Mr. ML Yadav, Adv. for
R2
Respondent No. 2 (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

23.10.2024

1. It is already 04:40 PM.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 14.02.2025.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 23, 2024

"SS"