



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5755/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22660/2022**

AMIT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: MS. Neetu Rani and Mr. Deepanshu
Mahajan, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Verma, APP for
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. It is stated by the learned proxy counsel for the petitioner that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. It is also submitted that the mediation has not succeeded.
3. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record, in digitised form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 2 on filing of PF.
5. List on 27.01.2026.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/ss