



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5755/2022 & CRL.M.A. 22660/2022**

AMIT KUMAR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Mr.
Ashirvad Kumar Yadav, Ms. Neetu
Rani and Ms. Rashmi, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/Ab